
Approved Alabama Drycleaning Environmental Consultants

February 2024

Categories Services Allowed to be performed

Cat 1 Initial Investigations

Cat 2 Property Assessments

Cat 3 Property Remediation Work Must have Alabama Contractor's license

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

Bhate Environmental Associates, Inc. X X X

1608 13th Avenue South, Suite 300

Birmingham, AL  35205

205-482-3286

Louis Montgomery Lmontgomery@bhate.com

Emmett Beers Ebeers@bhate.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

Bullock Environmental, LLC X X

4924 5th Avenue South

Birmingham, AL  35222

205-876-1715

Douglas Bullock doug.bullock@bullockenvironmental.com

Alison Dunagan alison.dunagan@bullockenvironmental.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

EnSafe, Inc./GR2 X X X

5724 Summer Trees Drive

Memphis, TN  38134

901-372-7962

Paul Stoddard pstoddard@ensafe.com

Ron Dow rdow@ensafe.com

220 Athens Way, Suite 410

Nashville, TN  37228

615-255-9300

Paul Stoddard pstoddard@ensafe.com

Ron Dow rdow@ensafe.com

119 Fox Den Court

Madison, AL  35758

615-688-0461

Matthew Moore mmoore@ensafe.com

Paul Stoddard pstoddard@ensafe.com

720 Bayfront Parkway

Suite 100

Pensacola, Florida 32502

850-407-2221

Adam Wanta awanta@ensafe.com

Gordon Hicks ghicks@ensafe.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. X X X

1599 Route 34

Suite 1

Wall Township, NJ 07727

800-220-3068 x4202

Kristine Kaminski kkaminski@gesonline.com

Ed Van Woudenberg evanwoudenberg@gesonline.com
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6500 NW 12th Ave, Suite 108

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

866-565-7650 x3315

Ben LaMonte blamonte@gesonline.com

c/o CoWork Tampa

3104 N Armenia Avenue, Suite 2

Tampa, FL  33607

866-565-7650 X 3315

Ben LaMonte blamonte@gesonline.com

310 Maxwell Road, Suite 600E

Alpharetta, GA  30009

866-435-4424 x4232

Dean Palumbo dpalumbo@gesonline.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

McFadden Engineering, Inc. X X

P.O. Box 6181

Mobile, AL  36660

2860 Dauphin Street, Suite D

Mobile, AL  36606

251-470-6870

Frank McFadden fmcfadden@mcfaddenengineering.com
Brad Newton bnewton@mcfaddenengineering.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

PM Environmental X X X

717 Highway 67 South, Ste. 26

Decatur, AL  35603

256-476-0206

Wesley Henson wesley.henson@pmenv.com

Suzy Evans suzanne.evans@pmenv.com

4050 Helton Drive-Suite 111

Florence, AL  35630

256-764-4525

Suzy Evans suzanne.evans@pmenv.com

Wesley Henson wesley.henson@pmenv.com

200 W. Martin Luther King Boulevard

Chattanooga, TN  37402

423-468-1105

John Hargraves john.hargraves@pmenv.com

Greg Stephenson greg.stephenson@pmenv.com

1053 Oak Hill Drive

Cookeville, TN  38501

615-866-4115

Greg Stephenson greg.stephenson@pmenv.com

Tyler Roy tyler.roy@pmenv.com
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Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

PPM Consultants, Inc. X X X

5555 Bankhead Highway

Birmingham, AL  35210

205-836-5650

Zane G. Hood, Jr., P.E. zane.hood@ppmco.com

Keith D. Pyron, PG keith.pyron@ppmco.com

30704 Sergeant E.I. Boots Thomas Drive

Spanish, Fort, AL  36527

205-836-5650

Zane G. Hood, Jr., P.E. zane.hood@ppmco.com

Keith D. Pyron, PG keith.pyron@ppmco.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

PRE, Inc. X X

124 Summit Parkway

Birmingham, AL  35209

205-942-6293

Doris Reel dmr@preincorporated.com

William A. Simmons was@preincorporated.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

Southern Earth Sciences, Inc. X X X

5460 Rangeline Road

Mobile, AL  36619

251-344-7711

Eric Guarino, PG eguarino@soearth.com

Stacey Guarino sguarino@soearth.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

S & ME, Inc X X

3380 Town Point Drive,NW

Suite 140

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-919-0969

Mary Stacy mstacy@smeinc.com

Chad Pullen cpullen@smeinc.com

360D Quality Circle NW

Suite 450

Huntsville, AL  35816

256-837-8882

Deborah Jones djones@smeinc.com

Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

TTL, Inc. X X X

2743B Gunter Park Dr. W

Montgomery, Al  36109

334-244-0766

Sheryle Reeves, PE sreeves@ttlusa.com

3516 Greensboro Avenue

Tuscaloosa, Al  35401

205-345-0816

Mark Tanner, PG mtanner@ttlusa.com

Ken Bailey kbailey@ttlusa.com
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Cat 1 Cat 2 Cat 3

Terracon Consultants, Inc X X X

2147 Riverchase Office Road

Birmingham, AL  35244

205-942-1289 terry.rippstein@terracon.com

Terry Rippstein andy.smith2@terracon.com

Andy Smith

51 Lost Mound Drive X X

Chattanooga, TN 37406

423-499-6111

Dallas Whitmill dallas.whitmill@terracon.com
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